DEPARTI	FORM APPROVED							
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED		
		<b>14E845</b> B		B. WING			C 24/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WILSON	ARE				544 NORTH HAZEL STREET			
			CHICAGO, IL 60640					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000				
	Complaint Investigat	ons						
	-1580952/IL75199 -1580987/IL75236 -1581507/IL75857-F514 cited. -1581789/IL76233 -1581927/IL76392-300.4090 6) cited. -1582717/IL77383 -1582863/IL77559 -1583571/IL78397							
F 514 SS=D	483.75(I)(1) RES RECORDS-COMPLE LE	TE/ACCURATE/ACCESSIB	F	514				
	resident in accordance standards and practic	ed; readily accessible; and						
	resident's assessmen services provided; the	the resident; a record of the ts; the plan of care and						
	by: Based on observatio review, the facility fail the administration of medication administra	is not met as evidenced n, interview and record ed to accurately document Clonazepam in the ation record (MAR) for one ident (R5) reviewed for						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 08/06/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

			E CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-039		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 14E845			, ,	· · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
			A. BUILDING				
		B. WING					
		142040		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		7/24/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
WILSON C	CARE			4544 NORTH HAZEL STREET			
				CHICAGO, IL 60640			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 514	Continued From pag	e 1	F 514	4			
		am, R5 stated "I have been	1 51-	*			
		most 24 hours. The last					
	· ·	21/15 at noon and staff					
	knows that I am out. I am taking it for an anxiety						
	and panic disorder. "						
	Review of R5's Medication Administration Record						
	(MAR) for period fror	n 7-10-15 to 08-09-15					
	denotes Clonazepan	n 2 mg tablet by mouth three					
	times a day at 9 am,	1 pm and 5 pm.					
		m, observed fifth floor					
		Clonazepam for R5 available.					
	On 7/22/15 at 1:05 p						
	(Licensed Practical N						
	-	ere and it was not here when					
	-	ng at 7 am. I called the					
		p and the pharmacy said the					
		ut a new prescription since The night shift nurse gives					
		n Klonopin on the days when					
		and signs initials. E7(LPN)					
		d not go out on pass and is					
		Klonopin is not available to					
		t as given by night shift					
	•	here is no other location the					
		and I have to wait for					
	pharmacy to deliver t	he medication this evening."					
	On 7/22/15 at 1:31 p	m, interviewed Z1					
		" The request to refill					
	-	eived 7/21/15 at 7 am by E9.					
		had run out, we needed a					
		n the doctor. If we do not					
		octor in 24 hours we follow					
		which I did, and spoke to E2					
		rsing) on 7/22/15 am who					
	authorized the refill a	-					
		dication will be sent to facility					
	today. "						
	On 7/22/15 at 1.15 a	m, E2 stated, "Clonazepam					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

		MEDICAID SERVICES					0. 0938-03
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDI	NG _		C		
		14E845	B. WING				
		14E045		_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	07/	24/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
WILSON CARE				4544 NORTH HAZEL STREET CHICAGO, IL 60640			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 514	Continued From page	• 2	Í F	514			
				-10	r		
	which I just accessed to obtain the Clonazepam. I was the first person to open the Clonazepam box						
	and gave E7 (LPN) the medication so that R5 will						
	get the 1pm dose. Surveyor stated that E7 (LPN)						
	was interviewed if there was another location for						
	Clonazepam such as an emergency box and E7						
	(LPN) told surveyor n						
	newer system to him and he might not have known at the time that he could have accessed						
	the medication in the convenience machine.						
	Review of R5's MAR denotes Clonazepam was						
	signed as administered on the following dates,						
	when the medication						
	7/21/15 at 5 pm by E						
	am and 1 pm by E9 (						
	verified by E7 and E2						
		and verified E9 and E10					
	were working on thos						
		n, E10 stated, "R5 was out e evening dose on 7/21/15.					
	E7 (LPN) used his pa	-					
	medication out from t						
		dn't get a password yet so					
		and gave the medication to					
	R5. E10 verified her i	nitials on the MAR as					
	signing she administe						
	On 7/23/15 at 3:10 pr						
	· /	ted, " the computerized					
	7/21/15. "	not been accessed on					
	On 7/24/15 at 12:10 p	om 75 (Pharmacy					
		d, "There is no record that					
		the convenience box on					
	7/21/15.						
	-	om, E9 (LPN) stated, "I was					
	-	7/22/15 on night shift and					
		not recall if I used the last					
		e medication cart but had to					
	reorder it from pharm	acy 2 days in a row."					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: IL6010045

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	): 08/06/2015 / APPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		14E845	B. WING		-	07/24/2015		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA			
WILSON	CARE					ET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	IX	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	ARE SUMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL COULTING OF LOCATION OF LOCATION OF LOCATION OF LOCATION CONTINUED From page 3 Sum and signen on 7/22/15 at 9 am and 1 mwhen the medication was not available. E9 (LPN) stated, " 1 don't remember, maybe it came in and 1 gave it." Acility policy dated 12/2013 and labeled: Medication Administration denotes in part: 7. In the event that a medication cannot be given, the ransen must be documented in the MAR, and the the son must be documented in the MAR, and the function of meds given will be done in a consistent manner by nurse placing her initials in the appropriate space on the MAR. Documentation on the MAR will be done at the iter of administration of the medication.		F	ID     PROVIDENS PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)       F 514				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: IL6010045

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4